

10-18-2001



| OCT 12 2001 32 10-12-1 | |
|---|--|
| | 101878168 MENT OF COMMERCE TS ONLY MENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Potents and Trade and I | V V V |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): -Enviro Response Products, Inc. -Wouter Lisseveld -Alie J. Stammes, d/b/a Algae-X- International Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Algae-X-International, a Nevada corporation Internal Address: Street Address: C/O P.O. Box 4011 Fort Myers Beach City: State: FL Zip: 33932 |
| Execution Date: October 5, 2001 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| | B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Peter L. Keeley, Esq. Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Grant, Fridkin & Pearson P.A. Street Address: 5551 Ridgewood Dr., Suite 501 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Naples State: FL Zip: 34108 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. Peter L. Keeley, Esq. Name of Person Signing | aformation is true and correct and any attached copy 10/11/01 Signature Date |
| Total number of nages including cover | / ඌ-෭ |

10/18/2001 LMUELLER 00000015 D420092

01 FC:581

40.00 DA

hail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Wouter Lisseveld of Fort Myers Beach, Florida, hereinafter referred to as Patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in magnetic fluid conditioners, No. D420,092, dated February 1, 2000 and whereas, I had previously assigned the ownership of said patent to my employer, Enviro Response Products, Inc., who in turn sold all of its assets, including said patent, to Alie J. Stammes, d/b/a Algae-X International effective January 1, 1999, and,

WHEREAS, Alie J. Stammes, d/b/a Algae –X International did in turn sell all of said assets, including said patent, to Algae-X International, a Nevada corporation effective March 31, 1999; and,

WHEREAS, Patentee, Enviro Response Products, Inc. and Alie J. Stammes, d/b/a Algae-X International are desirous of stating for the record the ownership of said patent in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all persons that said patent No. D420,092, including the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent, was sold, assigned and transferred to Algae-X International, a Nevada corporation, effective March 31, 1999; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Algae-X International, a Nevada corporation, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by patentee had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this ___day of October, 2001, at _____, Florida.

Enviro Response Products, Inc.

a Florida corporation

Wouter Lisseveld, President

Wouter Lisseveld

Alie J. Stammles, d/b/a Algae-X International

1

| STATE OF FLORIDA |) |
|----------------------------------|--|
| COUNTY OF COLLIER | §§:) |
| <u>5</u> day of October, 2001, 1 | FY that the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this by Wouter Lisseveld, in both his individual capacity and as President lucts, Inc., who is personally known to me or who produced as identification. |
| (SEAL) | Motary Public - State of Florida Jest FERNANDEZ Printed Name of Notary |
| STATE OF FLORIDA | JOSE L. FERNANDEZ NOTANY F COMMISSION # CC794356 STATE OF EXPIRES DEC 02, 2002 BONDED THROUGH ADVANTAGE NOTARY §§: |
| | FY that the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this by Alie J. Stammes, d/b/a Algae-X International, who is personally as identification. |
| (SEAL) | Natary Public - State of Florida Jos E FER Printed Name of Notary My Commission Expires: |
| | JOSE L. FERNANDEZ HOTARY F COMMISSION # CC794356 PUBLIC F COMMISSION # CC794356 EXPIRES DEC 02, 2002 BONDED THROUGH ADVANTAGE NOTARY |

 $wd_corp\text{-}bus \land LissevId \land Corpbks \land Assign\text{-}Patent$

RECORDED: 10/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0617